Paper No. _____ Filed: August 13, 2019

Filed on behalf of: UUSI, LLC d/b/a Nartron

By: Stephen Underwood (Reg. No. 77,977) Jan Weir (Reg. No. 43,253)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
Petitioner

v.

UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00908 Patent No. 5,796,183

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWER OF ATTORNEY, GRANT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DESIGNATION OF NEW LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL BY PATENT OWNER NARTRON



Patent Owner UUSI, LLC d/b/a Nartron ("Nartron") is the owner, by way of assignment, of all right, title and interest to U.S. Pat. No. 5,796,183.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.36, Nartron hereby <u>revokes</u> all prior Powers of Attorney which it has granted in the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.32 and 42.10, Nartron hereby **grants** the following Power of Attorney:

Nartron appoints the following registered practitioners to act as its lead and backup counsel in the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review, and to transact all business on its behalf in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in all *Inter Partes* Review proceedings involving U.S. Pat. No. 5,796,183:

Lead Counsel	Stephen Underwood (Reg. No. 77,977) Glaser Weil Fink Howard Avchen & Shapiro LLP 520 Newport Center Drive, Suite 420 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Tel: (310) 282-6223 Fax: (310) 785-3523 Email: sunderwood@glaserweil.com
Backup Counsel	Jan Weir (Reg. No. 43,253) Glaser Weil Fink Howard Avchen & Shapiro LLP 520 Newport Center Drive, Suite 420 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Tel: (949) 287-6890 Fax: (949) 873-5495 Email: jweir@glaserweil.com



Case IPR2016-00908 Patent No. 5,796,183

By:	Viloutids.
For:	Patent Owner UUSI, LLC d/b/a/ Nartron
Name	Norman Rautiola
Title:	Managing Member
Date:	8-12-19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the date indicated

below, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWER OF

ATTORNEY, GRANT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DESIGNATION OF NEW

LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL BY PATENT OWNER NARTRON was served by email on

the following counsel of record in this matter:

Attorneys for Petitioner Samsung:

• Naveen Modi (<u>naveenmodi@paulhastings.com</u>)

• Joseph E. Palys (josephpalys@paulhastings.com)

• Chetan R. Bansal (<u>chetanbansal@paulhastings.com</u>)

Prior attorneys for Patent Owner Nartron:

• Jay P. Kesan (<u>jay@keyiplaw.com</u>)

• Teresa M. Summers (<u>teresa@keyiplaw.com</u>)

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 13, 2019 By: <u>/s/ Stephen Underwood</u>

Stephen Underwood Reg. No. 77,977

Counsel for Patent Owner

